Pepacton

Release begin

Date Spill

2025-09-06 0
2025-09-07
2025-09-08
2025-09-09
2025-09-10
2025-09-11
2025-09-12

o O O o oo

Pepacton Reservoir (P):
Cannonsville Reservoir (C):
Neversink Reservoir (N):

Combined contents, PCN:

1200

90
90
90
90
90
90
90

OFFICE OF THE DELAWARE RIVER MASTER

Web address: http://water.usgs.gov/osw/odrm
Summary river data for 06Sep2025 - 12Sep2025 (preliminary data — subject to revision)

NYC RESERVOIR OPERATION DATA

Millions of gallons — 24 hour period, local time

Discharge to river

Cannonsville

spill
0

o O O o oo

Release end
2400

292
295
338
295
334
382
393

Usable storage 2025-09-13 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,280.00 ft
Usable storage 2025-09-13 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,150.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-09-13 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,440.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-09-13 (0800)

Combined capacity at spillway level

Neversink

Spill

o O O o oo

Release begin
1500

65
65
65
65
65
65
65

108.11 billion gallons
139.320 billion gallons
62.209 billion gallons
93.448 billion gallons
25.933 billion gallons
34.682 billion gallons
196.252 billion gallons
267.460 billion gallons

Diversions to New York City water supply

Pepacton

449
449
449
449
314
450
450

SEGREGATION OF FLOW, DELAWARE RIVER AT MONTAGUE
AND PRECIPITATION IN UPPER DELAWARE RIVER BASIN - Discharge in cubic feet per second, local time as routed to Montague

Releases from NYC Reservoirs

Directed

Date"” Release’
2025-09-06 740
2025-09-07 303
2025-09-08 657
2025-09-09 693
2025-09-10 760
2025-09-11 671
2025-09-12 751

Pepacton

140
140
139
139
139
139
139

Cannonsville

503
451
452
456
523
456
517

Power Releases

Neversink | Wallenpaupack

100
100
100
100
100
100
100

0
92
429
272
276
285
286

Computed

Rio Reservoir Uncontrolled

178
259
176
177
177
177
177

649
788
563
525
485
512
460

Cannonsville

0
0
193
200
199

Neversink

152
151
151
149
149
130
112

77.67 % 1261.99 (elev.ft.)

66.57 % 1127.42 (elev.ft.)

7477 % 1420.97 (elev.ft.)

73.38 %

Total

Discharge

1570
1830
1860
1670
1700
1670
1680

Ave Diversion
June 1 to date

574
574
577
579
580
580
579

Precipitation (inches)

Daily

0.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Cumulative

1.03
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.03

" Diversions by New Jersey through the D&R Canal 2025-09-06 through 2025-09-12 averaged 87.16 .

? The average diversion for the 30-day period ending 2025-09-12 is 88.22 MGD ; the maximum is 91.78 .

® Release directed 3 days prior to maintain a flow at Montague of 1,750 cfs on given date.



Pepacton

Release begin

Date Spill

2025-09-13 0
2025-09-14
2025-09-15
2025-09-16
2025-09-17
2025-09-18
2025-09-19

o O O o oo

Pepacton Reservoir (P):
Cannonsville Reservoir (C):
Neversink Reservoir (N):

Combined contents, PCN:

1200

90
90
90
86
81
81
81

OFFICE OF THE DELAWARE RIVER MASTER

Web address: http://water.usgs.gov/osw/odrm
Summary river data for 13Sep2025 - 19Sep2025 (preliminary data — subject to revision)

NYC RESERVOIR OPERATION DATA

Millions of gallons — 24 hour period, local time

Discharge to river

Cannonsville

spill
0

o O O o oo

Release end
2400

470
533
523
494
514
555
752

Usable storage 2025-09-20 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,280.00 ft
Usable storage 2025-09-20 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,150.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-09-20 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,440.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-09-20 (0800)

Combined capacity at spillway level

Neversink

Spill

o O O o oo

Release begin
1500

65
65
65
60
58
58
58

104.65 billion gallons
139.320 billion gallons
57.909 billion gallons
93.448 billion gallons
25.091 billion gallons
34.682 billion gallons
187.65 billion gallons
267.460 billion gallons

Diversions to New York City water supply

Pepacton

450
450
450
449
353
449
449

SEGREGATION OF FLOW, DELAWARE RIVER AT MONTAGUE
AND PRECIPITATION IN UPPER DELAWARE RIVER BASIN - Discharge in cubic feet per second, local time as routed to Montague

Releases from NYC Reservoirs

Directed

Date"” Release’
2025-09-13 834
2025-09-14 846
2025-09-15 872
2025-09-16 871
2025-09-17 840
2025-09-18 785
2025-09-19 809

Pepacton

139
139
139
139
139
132
125

Cannonsville

592
608
727
825
809
764
796

Power Releases

Neversink | Wallenpaupack

100
100
100
100
94
90
90

292
379
301
305
295
297
319

Computed

Rio Reservoir Uncontrolled

176
176
176
175
174
166
165

461
478
467
435
419
441
346

Cannonsville

Neversink

112
112
112
111
0
0
0

75.18 % 1259.84 (elev.ft.)

61.97 % 1123.95 (elev.ft.)

72.35% 1418.97 (elev.ft.)

70.16 %

Total

Discharge

1760
1880
1910
1980
1930
1890
1840

Ave Diversion
June 1 to date

579
579
579
579
578
579
579

Precipitation (inches)

Daily

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00

Cumulative

1.03
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.04
1.04
1.04

" Diversions by New Jersey through the D&R Canal 2025-09-13 through 2025-09-19 averaged 84.94 .

? The average diversion for the 30-day period ending 2025-09-19 is 87.23 MGD ; the maximum is 89.84 .

® Release directed 3 days prior to maintain a flow at Montague of 1,750 cfs on given date.



Pepacton

Release begin

Date Spill

2025-09-20 0
2025-09-21
2025-09-22
2025-09-23
2025-09-24
2025-09-25
2025-09-26

o O O o oo

Pepacton Reservoir (P):
Cannonsville Reservoir (C):
Neversink Reservoir (N):

Combined contents, PCN:

1200

73
75
74
73
74
73
73

OFFICE OF THE DELAWARE RIVER MASTER

Web address: http://water.usgs.gov/osw/odrm
Summary river data for 20Sep2025 - 26Sep2025 (preliminary data — subject to revision)

NYC RESERVOIR OPERATION DATA

Millions of gallons — 24 hour period, local time

Discharge to river

Cannonsville

spill
0

o O O o oo

Release end
2400

790
710
674
472
234
228
231

Usable storage 2025-09-27 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,280.00 ft
Usable storage 2025-09-27 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,150.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-09-27 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,440.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-09-27 (0800)

Combined capacity at spillway level

Neversink

Spill

o O O o oo

Release begin
1500

58
57
55
55
55
55
55

102.66 billion gallons
139.320 billion gallons
55.017 billion gallons
93.448 billion gallons
25.3 billion gallons
34.682 billion gallons
182.977 billion gallons
267.460 billion gallons

Diversions to New York City water supply

Pepacton

449
449
449
449
449
210
450

SEGREGATION OF FLOW, DELAWARE RIVER AT MONTAGUE
AND PRECIPITATION IN UPPER DELAWARE RIVER BASIN - Discharge in cubic feet per second, local time as routed to Montague

Releases from NYC Reservoirs

Directed

Date"” Release’
2025-09-20 874
2025-09-21 1179
2025-09-22 1226
2025-09-23 997
2025-09-24 952
2025-09-25 926
2025-09-26 560

Pepacton

125
125
114
115
114
114
114

Cannonsville

858
1163
1222
1098
1042

730

361

Power Releases

Neversink | Wallenpaupack

89
90
88
85
85
85
85

319

0

0
320
365
178
580

Computed

Rio Reservoir Uncontrolled

164
239
161
160
158
164
161

345
283
246
231
285
540
1529

Cannonsville

200
200
199
201
201
120
200

Neversink

O OO OO oo

73.75 % 1258.59 (elev.ft.)

58.87 % 1121.56 (elev.ft.)

72.95 % 1419.47 (elev.ft.)

68.41 %

Total

Discharge

1900
1900
1830
2010
2050
1810
2830

Ave Diversion
June 1 to date

580
581
581
582
582
580
581

Precipitation (inches)

Daily

0.00
0.00
0.01
0.24
0.50
1.34
0.00

Cumulative

0.00
0.00
0.01
0.25
0.75
2.09
2.09

" Diversions by New Jersey through the D&R Canal 2025-09-20 through 2025-09-26 averaged 86.7 .

’ The average diversion for the 30-day period ending 2025-09-26 is 86.91 MGD ; the maximum is 89.84 .

® Release directed 3 days prior to maintain a flow at Montague of 1,750 cfs on given date.



